

Kalāheo High School Foundation and Alumni Association

At Work and At Play

August 2019
School Edition

H-Building courtyard gets a clean-up and makeover

n the afternoon of
Thursday, July 25,
the Foundation's
Projects and Programs Committee
arrived on campus
to clean up the
courtyard and improve the aesthetic
of the school's
main entrance

Committee members Jim Schlosser (retired principal), Martha Robertson (retired librarian), and Apolonia Stice (retired math teacher) were assisted by a few of Stice's family members and a couple of her hardworking friends.

Windward School for Adults' bulletin board was refurbished, weeds and detritus were removed from planters, and the pave-

ment was power washed. The biggest challenge was the removal of the heavy-metal-blue-monster which formerly housed two soda/drink machines. Unfinished jobs were completed over the next few days, including planting new plants and cleaning the horse sculpture.

With the support of Principal James Rippard, school custodians, and volunteers, the courtyard is shaping up nicely to pleasantly welcome students, teachers, staff, parents, and visitors to the school.







Something for everyone at Kalāheo Foundation's Lū'au

fter a hiatus of several years, the Kalāheo High School ohana gathered on Saturday, July 20, at Kokokahi YWCA for its annual lūʻau which included Hawaiian food and music, casino-style games, winetasting, and prizes.

The hard work of Events Committee members Jana Paz, Tim White, and Alex Ress—all Kalāheo alumni—brought together alumni, retired faculty, and other community supporters for an enjoyable and festive evening.

If you missed this lū'au, see you in 2020.

Hana hou!











Your donation to the Foundation's Endowment Fund will help fulfill our mission to provide a permanent funding source for promoting student achievement and academic excellence at Kalāheo High School.

Checks payable Kalaheo High School Foundation. Mail to Kalāheo High School Foundation, 730 Iliaina Street, Kailua HI 96734.

® The Kalāheo High School crest is the registered trademark of Kalāheo High School Foundation with permission to use the mark, with or without color but otherwise unaltered, extended to Kalāheo High School, its official organizations, and persons currently affiliated with the school. Others may not use the mark without written permission of the Kalāheo High School Foundation.